- Budgeted amount = 10 000 000 (Ten million) CFA Francs;

5. Consultation and acquisition of tender file

The file may be consulted and obtained from the mayor council located at GOULFEY, as soon as this notice is
published, against the payment of a non-refundable sum of 15 000 (Fifteen thousand) CFA francs, payable at
the public Municipal Receipts of GOULFEY.

6. Submissionofoffei s

Each offer drafled in English or French in 7 copies încluding one (1) original and six (6) copies marked as such, should
reach the LOGONE and CHARI Divisional mayor council (Secrétariat) located at